AXP hereby guarantees payment by AXP’s designated agency (“AXP 
Agency”, with all references to AXP Agency hereunder also applying to any successor agency 
chosen by AXP) to the TMO of an annual “Sponsorship Fee” for the ten-year term which, for

3.

the first Contract Year, shall be two million two hundred and fifty thousand U.S.D. ($2,250,000), 
increasing each Contract Year by one percent (1%). The Sponsorship Fee shall be paid in equal 
calendar quarterly installments over the ten-year Term as set forth below.

Payment of the Sponsorship Fee for Contract Years 1-10. The first 
Contract Year for payment purposes guaranteed under this Agreement shall commence on the